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St. Margaret’s Girls’ College, Hong Kong 

Senior Secondary Curriculum 

(S4-S6) 

1. No. of periods per cycle    : 88 (35 minutes/period) 

2. Elective subject offered    : 15 

3. Applied Learning Courses  : Aviation Studies, Hotel Operations, Health Care Practice and others 

4. Other language course    : French 

 
S4 S5 S6 

No. of lessons (%) 
Remarks 

S4 S5 S6 

Core subjects 

 

中國語文 中國語文 中國語文 
14/88 

(15.9%) 

14/88 

(15.9%) 

14/88 

(15.9%) 

#For GCSE/ 

GCE (AS) 

Chinese 
中國語文# 中國語文# 中國語文# 

English 

Language 

English 

Language 

English 

Language 

13/88 

(14.8%) 

14/88 

(15.9%) 

14/88 

(15.9%) 

 

Mathematics Mathematics Mathematics 
15/88 

(17%) 

15/88 

(17%) 

15/88 

(17%) 

 

Liberal Studies Liberal Studies Liberal Studies 
10/88 

(11.4%) 

10/88 

(11.4%) 

10/88 

(11.4%) 

 

*Physical 

Education 

*Physical 

Education 

*Physical 

Education 

4/88 

(4.5%) 

4/88 

(4.5%) 

2/88 

(2.3%) 

*Non-public 

exam 

subjects 

*Music  *Music *Music 
1/88 

(1.1%) 
N.A. N.A. 

*OLE *OLE *OLE 
4/88 

(4.5%) 

4/88 

(4.5%) 

4/88 

(4.5%) 

Elective subjects (X) 

 

(Each student is to 

take 2-3 X.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 中國歷史 

 Business, Accounting and Financial Studies 

 Economics 

 Literature in English  

 Biology 

 Chemistry 

 Physics  

 Information and Communication 

Technology 

 Integrated Science 

 Tourism and Hospitality Studies 

 Mathematics (Module 1) 

 Applied Learning Chinese 

 ^Visual Arts 

 ^Design and Applied Technology 

 

 

 

 

 

18-27/88  

 

 (20.5-30.8%) 

 

 

 

 

 

20-30 

/88 

(22.7-33%) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

^ Courses at 

Arts and 

Technology 

Education 

Centre 

(ATEC) 

 French  14/88 (15.9%) 

 

 

Class 

Curriculum 


