

St. Margaret's Girls' College, Hong Kong

Senior Secondary Curriculum

(S4-S6)

1. No. of periods per cycle : 88 (35 minutes/period)
2. Elective subject offered : 15
3. Applied Learning Courses : Aviation Studies, Hotel Operations, Health Care Practice and others
4. Other language course : French

Class Curriculum	S4	S5	S6	No. of lessons (%)			Remarks
				S4	S5	S6	
Core subjects	中國語文	中國語文	中國語文	14/88	14/88	14/88	#For GCSE/ GCE (AS) Chinese
	中國語文#	中國語文#	中國語文#	(15.9%)	(15.9%)	(15.9%)	
	English Language	English Language	English Language	13/88 (14.8%)	14/88 (15.9%)	14/88 (15.9%)	
	Mathematics	Mathematics	Mathematics	15/88 (17%)	15/88 (17%)	15/88 (17%)	
	Liberal Studies	Liberal Studies	Liberal Studies	10/88 (11.4%)	10/88 (11.4%)	10/88 (11.4%)	
	*Physical Education	*Physical Education	*Physical Education	4/88 (4.5%)	4/88 (4.5%)	2/88 (2.3%)	*Non-public exam subjects
	*Music	*Music	*Music	1/88 (1.1%)	N.A.	N.A.	
	*OLE	*OLE	*OLE	4/88 (4.5%)	4/88 (4.5%)	4/88 (4.5%)	
Elective subjects (X) (Each student is to take 2-3 X.)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 中國歷史 ● Business, Accounting and Financial Studies ● Economics ● Literature in English ● Biology ● Chemistry ● Physics ● Information and Communication Technology ● Integrated Science ● Tourism and Hospitality Studies ● Mathematics (Module 1) ● Applied Learning Chinese ● ^Visual Arts ● ^Design and Applied Technology 			18-27/88 (20.5-30.8%)	20-30 /88 (22.7-33%)	^ Courses at Arts and Technology Education Centre (ATEC)	
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● French 			14/88 (15.9%)			